Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:- Assignment of the Charge of ITI.

Government Order No:- 86- JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated:- 17 .11.2022

In the interest of administration, Mr. Mohsin Ali Khan, Superintendent ITI Kupwara shall hold the charge of Superintendent ITI Lal Pora in addition to his own duties till further orders, relieving Qazi Mohammad Arif, Superintendent, ITI Tangdhar of the additional charge of the post.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon)
Principal Secretary to the Government.

No. DSD-ITI/81/2021-02

Dated. 17.11.2022

Copy to the:-

6.

- 1. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Gol.
- 3. District Development Commissioner, Kupwara.
- 4. Director Skill Development, J&K.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museum, J&K.
- OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B), I/c Department of Skill Development.
 Concerned Officer.
- A PS to Pr. Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- A). Government Order File/Incharge Website.

(Falyaz Ahmad Bhat)

Under Secretary to the Government.